

100749069

HEET



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Fenn, Wright and Manson (Antilles) N.V. Name: Intro Clothing Limited De Ruyterkade 62 Address: 71 Kingsway Curacao, Netherlands Antilles London, England WC2B 6ST 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment/Security Agreement/Merger/Change of Name/Other: Assignment Execution Date: October 20, 1997 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Α. Trademark Application No.(s) В. Registration No.(s) 1,393,335 Additional numbers attached? Yes \_\_ No \_X 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Bosworth 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Address: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP X Enclosed Ten Almaden Blvd, Suite 600 San Jose, CA 95113 \_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 06/26/1998 DHGUYEN 00000157 1393335 Deposit Account Number: <u>02-3964</u> 8. Charge any fee deficiencies to Dep. Acct 02-3964.

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

La (Besiert

Michael K. Bosworth Name of Person Signing

Signature

23 June Fill V

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: \_4\_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1750 FRAME: 005 37328 v01 6/22/98

. . .

. .



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated the le day of Lary, 1997 by and between Fenn, Wright and Manson (Antilles) N.V., a Netherlands Antilles corporation having an address at De Ruyterkade 62, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles ("Assignor"), and Intro Clothing Limited, having an address at 71 Kingsway, London, England WC2B 6ST ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of or holder of rights in the trademark INTRO, and certain registrations and applications for registration therefor, throughout the world, including, without limitation, United States Registration #1393335 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor deems it to be in its best interests to assign the Trademark, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desire to acquire said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

PARKER THOMAS
55/56 LINCOLN'S INN FIELDS
LONDON WC2A 3LN

DATED THIS TO DAY OF Hay 1598

FENN, WRIGHT AND MANSON (ANTILLES) N.V.

By: Colin C. Fenn
Managing Director

INTRO CLOTHING LIMITED

By: NEIL GOLD MANAGING DIRECTOR

155\Asign

TRADEMARK REEL: 1750 FRAME: 0066 STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 7 day of July, 1997, before the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Colin C. Fenn, Managing Director of Fenn, Wright and Manson (Antilles) N.V., known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed in the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose and the capacity therein contained.

Notary Public in and for the State of New York

MICHAEL P. COLLINS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4954182
Qualified in Rockland County
Caraficote Filed in New York County
The Survey August 7, 1947

155\Notary

10,9

Great Britain and Northern Ireland

STATE OF NEW YORK

London, England

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Embassy of the United States of America

Vice Consul On this \_\_\_\_ day of July, 1997, before the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared NEIL COLD, Managing Director of Intro Clothing Limited, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed in the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose and the capacity therein contained.

Notary Fublic in and the State of New York

Rebecca J. Varner
Vice-Consul of the
United States of America
London England

COMMISSION INDEFINITE

This document consists of pages each initialled by the efficient/grantor

-2-

TRADEMARK / REEL: 1750 FRAME: 0068

AME: 0068

Firm/Affiliate Offices

## OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP

10 Almaden Boulevard Suite 600 San Jose, CA 95113-2237

(408) 275-8790 FAX (408) 275-8793

June 23, 1998

Chicago

Brussels

Geneva Irvine

Los Angeles

Minneapolis

New York

Paris

Saint Paul

San Jose

Washington, D.C.

## VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Request for Recording an Assignment of Trademark for

Registration No.: 1,393,335

In re Application: Mark: INTRO

Registered: May 13, 1986 Our File No.: 16766-0013

Dear Sir:

With regard to the above-identified trademark, please find enclosed for recording a true and correct copy of the Assignment of Trademark with completed Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

In addition, enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00.

Please acknowledge receipt of these materials by stamping the date on the enclosed, preaddressed and postage prepaid card.

FEE AUTHORIZATION: In the event that a) no check to cover the filing fee is enclosed, b) any above-referenced check is inadvertently omitted or lost, or c) any enclosed check is in an amount less than or greater than the required fee, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any required fees, additional fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 02-3964. A duplicate of this authorization letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at the number set forth above.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael K. Bosworth

MKB/jkk **Enclosures** cc: A.J. Axe

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail No. EF763351767US in an envelope addressed to: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington D.C. 20231 on June 23, 1998 by Jeanette Kull.

REEL: 1750 FRAM St. 3736 9 6/22/98

RECORDED: 06/25/1998